

Media Release
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
December 11, 2023

City of LaGrange to Host Birthday Celebration Event on Lafayette Square Friday, December 15th The Public Invited to Attend

LaGrange, Ga. December 11, 2023 – The City of LaGrange is hosting a birthday celebration event on Friday, December 15th at 12:30 p.m. on Lafayette Square in downtown LaGrange. The community is invited to attend.

Current and former city leaders and community leaders will lead the celebration of LaGrange's incorporation 195 years ago. Miss Georgia Teen Charlie Key, who is also a leader in the LaGrange Youth Council, will perform as well as the LaGrange High School marching band. The City of LaGrange was officially incorporated on December 16, 1828.

WHO: City of LaGrange

WHAT: City of LaGrange Birthday

WHEN: Friday, December 15th at 12:30 p.m.

WHERE: Downtown LaGrange Lafayette Square

This event is free and open to the public.

Media Contact: Katie Mercer Van Schoor, City of LaGrange Marketing/Communications Manager, (706) 883-2055 or kvanschoor@lagrangega.org

To keep up with the latest news involving the City of LaGrange, go to www.lagrangega.org or follow us on Facebook at facebook.com/lagrangegagov, Twitter at @lagrangegagov, & Instagram at instagram.com/cityoflagrangega.

###